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BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of Granting )

Exemptions to Agencies ) RESOLUTTION
i )

Required to Adopt Conflict ) NO. Eﬁ% E&

of Interest Codes )

WHEREAS, the provisions of Government Code section 87300
require local government agencies to adopt and promulgate a
Conflict of Interest Code (herein called "Code" ; and

WHEREAS, this Board, by Resolution No. 79-771 adopted
March 20, 1979, adopted a procedure under which agencies may
request an exemption from the requirements to adopt a Code; and

WHEREAS, several agencies have filed requests for exemption
under paragraph 1l(b)(1) of Resolution No. 79-771; and

WHEREAS, this Board has reviewed the requests for exemption
and desires to take action thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by this Board as
follows:

1. The local agencies in the County of Tulare that are
described in the attached Exhibit "A" have filed requests for
exemption from the requirement to adopt a Conflict of Interest
Code; and this Board finds that said requests are in substantial:
compliance with the requirements of Resolution No. 79-771. This
Board finds that if each of the named agencies were to adopt a
Code, there would be no designated employees, within the meaning
of Government Code sections 82019 and 87302(a), subject to its
prqvisions.

2. Each of the foregoing agencies is granted an exemption
from the requirements to adopt a Code; and the Clerk of this Board

is directed to send each such agency an exemption letter. The
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exemptions granted hereby are based upon present circumstances;
and if such circumstances shall change so that the agency no
longer qualifies for an exemption, such agency shall adopt and
promulgate a Code in accordance with applicable procedures.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted upon motion of
Supervisor Swiney + Seconded by Supervisor Mangine ’

at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Tulare County

held on January 5, 1982, by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisors Gould, Conway, Mangine, Swiney, and Muller.
NOES : None.
ABSENT: . None.
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EXHIBIT "A"

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AGENCIES IN TULARE COUNTY

GRANTED EXEMPTIONS FROM ADOPTING

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODES

Dinuba Memorial District




